The current student strength in Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) is 82,604 (Eighty two thousand 

six hundred four).  The IIT-Council in its 50th Meeting held on 23.08.2016 approved in-principle, the 

proposal for increasing the overall student’s strength in the IITs to one lakh by the year 2020.  

Arising of vacancies and filling them up with suitable, qualified candidates is a continuous process.